Pl ayer

[=2]

Adam Sorgi.......
4 Jed Lowrie.......
25 John Mayberry, Jr
24 Ji m Rapoport. ....
2 Chris Mnaker....
30 Mchael Taylor...
17 John Hester......
8 Chris Lewis......
29 Ryan Seawel|.....
11 Jeff Boes........
22 Ben Summer hays. . .
14 Brendan Domar acki
33 Randy Mlina.....
26 Caneron Matthews.
5 Brian Juhl.......
16 Joe Ayers........
38 Rex Petrill......
39 David Stringer...
7 Darren Gemol | .. ..
28 Nol an Gal | agher. .
12 Matt Leva........
21 Mark Romanczuk. ..
18 Jeff Glnore.....

Totals..............
Cpponents. ..........

AVG

. 322
. 317
. 303
. 297
.291
. 289
. 282
. 266
. 250
. 250
. 220
. 208
. 167
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000

. 287
. 263

2005 Stanford Cardi nal

Basebal |

Overal |l Statistics for Stanford (FlNAL)
(Al ganes Sorted by Batting avg)

PO A E FLD%
59 111 14 .924
119 170 6 .980
529 30 2 .996
144 0 2 .986
77 181 9 .966
92 3 9 .913
414 40 4 .991
103 1 3 .972
2 0 0 1.000
8 5 0 1.000
0 0 0 .o000
0 0 0 .o000
0 0 0 .000
1 0 0 1.000
0 0 0 .000
0 0 0 .000
0 0 0 .000
0 0 0 .000
0 0 0 .000
2 9 01.000
5 6 1 .917
7 20 0 1.000
7 13 0 1.000

63-83 1581 618 51 .977
.343 11 41 37-54 1559 578 85 .962

Record: 34-25 Home: 22-10 Away: 10-14  Neutral: 2-1  Pac-10: 12-12
GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HRRBI TB SLG% BB HBP SOGP OB% SF SH SB-ATT
59-59 239 52 77 17 3 5 41 115 .481 31 3 31 5 .39 8 1 3-5
59-59 224 47 71 16 2 14 66 133 .594 41 4 41 4 .416 10 O 5-7
59-59 238 36 72 18 0O 8 53 114 .479 28 7 35 7 .391 1 O 5-7
58-57 212 48 63 11 1 3 25 85 .401 36 1 36 1 .402 0 6 16-22
59-59 251 52 73 25 0 3 37 107 .426 19 2 19 6 .342 3 5 10-12
59-58 225 44 65 14 2 4 28 95 .422 23 5 29 8 .365 2 4 9-11
58-58 227 34 64 13 1 5 41 94 .414 20 9 40 5 .358 4 4 7-7
59-59 218 32 58 8 0O 8 35 90 .413 16 0 34 4 .310 5 4 3-4
38-3 48 12 12 2 0 2 9 20 .417 6 3 15 1 .362 1 1 ©0-1
6-1 2 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .20 1 0 3 1 .38 0 1 0-0
27-4 50 4 11 1 0 0 5 12 .240 12 4 20 1 .409 0 0 0-0
42-1 1010 15 21 2 1 1 14 28 .277 12 4 20 3 .314 1 1 2-3
6-0 6 0 1 0 0 0 O 1 .167 0 O 2 0 .167 O 0 0-0
13-1 5 2 0 0 0 0 O 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .167 0 0 3-4
1-0 1 0 0 O O 0 O 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 O O-0
2-0 1 0 0 O O 0 O 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 O O-0
1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 .000 0O 0O 0O O .000 0 O O-0
1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 .000 0O 0O 0O O .000 0 O O-0
3-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 .000 0O 0O 0O O .000 0 O O-0
4-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 .000 0O 0O 0O O .000 0 O O-0
12-12 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 .000 0O 0O 0O O .000 0 O O-0
23-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 .000 0O 0O 0O O .000 0 O O-0
12-12 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 .000 0O 0O 0O O .000 0 O O-0
59-59 2058 379 591 127 10 53 356 897 .436 246 42 331 46 .369 35 27
59-59 1999 264 525 96 7 37 245 746 .373 177 72 431 50

Qop (53). TPs turned - Team(1l). Cl - Team (1), Hester 1, Opp (2).

LOB - Team (472), Opp (456). DPs turned - Team (58),
Team (15), Lowie 5, Rapoport 3, Mayberry, Jr 3, Summerhays 1, Sorgi
1, Lewis 1, Rapoport 1, Taylor 1, Summerhays 1.

Pl ayer

36 Matt Manship.....
28 Nol an Gal | agher. .
34 Blake Holler.....
18 Jeff Glnore.....
12 Matt Leva........
21 Mark Romanczuk. ..
19 Erik Davis.......
20 Greg Reynolds....
37 Jeff Stinpson....

Totals..............
Cpponents. ..........

3.
3.

4.

ERA

.80
93
48
76
.12
24
.31
08
62

e
.61

WL

2-0
2-5
6-3
10-3
5-2
5-6
2-1
2-3
0-2

34-25
25-34

PB - Team (4), Hester 4, Opp (8).

Hester (35-49), Romanczuk (7-12), Glnore (5-11), Reynolds (6-7),

(2-3), Gallagher (3-3).

APP

59
59

GS

17
11
17

59
59

CG SHO CBO sV
0 0/2 5 33.
0 0/3 3 55,
0 0/1 1 54
3 0/2 0 117.
0 0/1 1 59
2 11 0 108.
0 0/1 1 39
0 0/2 0 51.
0 o0/0 0 8.
5 5/4 11 527.
3 11 13 519.

BB -

1, Mnaker 1, Hester 1, Opp (10). Picked off - Domaracki

(Al ganmes Sorted by Earned run avg)

IP

O L N R O R P PN

2

H

23
56
61
113
66
106
39
51
10

R ER BB SO

3
21
26
58
32
60
23
36

5

3
18
21
49
27
51
19
29

5

10
24
21
26
21
36
14
17

8

31
60
51
80
45
83
28
51

2

2B

3
12
7
23
14
19
6
12
0

0 525 264 221 177 431 96

591 379 324 246 331 127

3B

O O N P O N O - -

7
10

HR  AB B/ Avg
0 117 .197
2 212 .264
4 215 .284
9 442 .256
7 234 .282
7 409 259
4 144 271
4 196 .260
0 30 .333

37 1999 . 263

53 2058 . 287

W HBP BK
1 3 2
9 3 3
6 6 0
1 21 0
4 3 0
5 20 3
3 3 0
4 12 1
1 1 0

34 72 9

28 42 11

Pi ckoffs - Team (6), Glnore 2, Romanczuk 2, Manship 1, Gallagher 1, Opp (5). SBA/ATT -
Hol ler (4-7), Leva (5-6), Davis (4-4), Manship (3-4), Boes

SFA SHA

O P W NN PP O F Ww o
N OO N W o oW

11 41
35 27



2005 Stanford Cardinal Baseball
Overal |l Statistics for Stanford (FlNAL)
(Al ganes Sorted by Fielding pct)

Pl ayer C PO A E FLD% DPs SBA CSB SBA%
21 Mark Romanczuk. .. 27 7 20 0 1.000 1 7 5 .583
18 Jeff Glnore..... 20 7 13 0 1.000 1 5 6 .455
11 Jeff Boes........ 13 8 5 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667
28 Nol an Gal | agher. . 11 2 9 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000
19 Erik Davis....... 9 4 5 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000
36 Matt Manship..... 7 1 6 0 1.000 1 3 1 .750
20 Greg Reynolds.... 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857
37 Jeff Stinpson.... 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0
29 Ryan Seawell..... 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0
26 Caneron Matthews. 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0
25 John Mayberry, Jr 561 529 30 2 .996 54 0 0
17 John Hester...... 458 414 40 4 .991 1 35 14 714
24 Jim Rapoport. .... 146 144 0 2 .986 0 0 0
4 Jed Lowie....... 295 119 170 6 .980 48 0 0
8 Chris Lewis...... 107 103 1 3 .972 0 0 0
2 Chris Mnaker.... 267 77 181 9 .966 42 0 0
34 Blake Holler..... 16 5 10 1 .938 0 4 3 571
6 Adam Sorgi....... 184 59 111 14 .924 11 0 0
12 Matt Leva........ 12 5 6 1 .917 1 5 1 .833
30 Mchael Taylor... 104 92 3 9 .913 1 0 0
38 Rex Petrill...... 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0
7 Darren Genoll.... 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0
5 Brian Juhl....... 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0
14 Brendan Domar acki 0 0 0 0 .o000 0 0 0
16 Joe Ayers........ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0
22 Ben Summer hays. . . 0 0 0 0 .o000 0 0 0
39 David Stringer... 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0
33 Randy Mdlina..... 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0
Totals.............. 2250 1581 618 51 .977 58 37 17 .685

Qpponents........... 2222 1559 578 85 .962 53 63 20 .759
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2005 Stanford Cardi nal Basebal |
Ganme Results for Stanford (FINAL)

(Al ganes)
Gane date Qpposi ng team Score r h e r h e Inns Overall Pac-10 Pitcher of record Attend Tine
___________________________________ /2
01/29/05 Fresno State wi2-1 1214 0/ 1 5 1 9 1- 0- 0 0- 0- 0 Romanczuk (W1-0) 1859 2: 40
01/ 30/ 05 Fresno State W 7-0 710 0 0 5 1 9 2-0-0 0- 0- 0 Glnore (W1-0) 1981 2: 05
01/30/05 Fresno State W 8-4 811 0/ 411 5 9 3-0-0 0- 0- 0 Holler (W1-0) 1981 3:00
02/ 04/ 05 at Cal State Fullerton 3-5 L 3 3 25 7 3 9 3-1-0 0- 0- 0 Romanczuk (L 1-1) 3611 3:05
02/ 05/ 05 at Cal State Fullerton 3-4 L 3 3 045 2 9 3-2-0 0- 0- 0 Gallagher (L 0-1) 2846 2:52
02/ 06/ 05 at Cal State Fullerton W15-10 1515 2/10 14 1 9 4- 2- 0 0- 0- 0 Holler (W2-0) 1323 4:06
02/12/05 Kansas W 7-3 710 0 3 7 2 9 5- 2-0 0- 0- 0 Romanczuk (W2-1) 1759 2:37
02/12/05 Kansas W 9-2 9 9 2/ 2 7 4 9 6- 2- 0 0- 0- 0 Glnore (W2-0) 1759 2:30
02/13/05 Kansas W 7-6 711 1 612 1 9 7- 2-0 0- 0- 0 Manship (W1-0) 1653 3:08
02/ 18/ 05 at Texas 4-6 L 4 5 1 612 0 9 7- 3-0 0- 0- 0 Romanczuk (L 2-2) 4595 2:39
02/19/05 at Texas 7-8 L 717 1 811 0 9 7- 4- 0 0- 0- 0 Glnore (L 2-1) 5938 3:03
02/ 20/ 05 at Texas 4-5 L 412 0/ 5 6 2 9 7- 5- 0 0- 0- 0 Leva (L 0-1) 6720 2:44
02/ 25/ 05 usc W 6-0 6 7 0 0 4 4 9 8- 5-0 0- 0- 0 Romanczuk (W3-2) 1211 2:22
02/ 26/ 05 usc W 4-3 4 6 03 6 0 9 9- 5- 0 0- 0- 0 Holler (W3-0) 2196 2:52
02/ 27/ 05 usc 2-8 L 212 1/ 810 1 9 9- 6- 0 0- 0- 0 Gallagher (L 0-2) 1984 3: 05
03/ 05/ 05 California W10-3 1013 2/ 3 5 2 9 10- 6- 0 0- 0- 0 Romanczuk (W4-2) 2338 2:45
03/ 06/ 05 California W 3-2 311 0/ 2 3 0 9 11- 6- 0 0- 0- 0 Holler (W4-0) 2544 2:19
03/ 06/ 05 California 4-10 L 4 9 2/1012 1 9 11-7-0 0- 0- 0 Gallagher (L 0-3) 2544 3:00
03/ 20/ 05 at Pacific W 9-6 911 0/ 6 9 3 9 12-7-0 0- 0- 0 Glnore (W3-1) 280 3:12
03/ 24/ 05 Paci fic W 6-1 610 001 4 0 9 13- 7-0 0- 0- 0 Leva (W1-1) 1596 2: 25
03/ 25/ 05 Sacramento State 3-4 L 3 3 004 9 2 9 13- 8- 0 0- 0- 0 Romanczuk (L 4-3) 1769 3:02
03/ 26/ 05 at Sacramento State W 8-2 812 0/ 2 6 1 9 14- 8- 0 0- 0- 0 Glnore (W4-1) 461 2:30
03/29/05 Paci fic 0-2 L 0 4 12 9 2 (100 14- 9- 0 0- 0- 0 Stinpson (L 0-1) 1659 3:02
*04/ 01/ 05 at Washington State W14-5 1420 1/ 510 O 9 15- 9- 0 1- 0- 0 Romanczuk (W5-3) 612 3:26
*04/ 02/ 05 at Washington State W11-4 1112 0/ 412 2 9 16- 9- 0 2- 0- 0 Glnore (W5-1) 837 2:55
*04/ 03/ 05 at Washington State W 8-6 812 2/ 611 1 9 17- 9- 0 3- 0- 0 Holler (W5-0) 289 3:17
04/ 05/ 05 Santa Clara W 7-6 710 2/ 6 6 0 9 18- 9-0 3- 0- 0 Manship (W2-0) 1638 3:10
*04/ 09/ 05 Oregon State 7-9 L 712 2/ 910 1 9 18-10- 0 3- 1- 0 Holler (L 5-1) 2301 3:16
*04/ 09/ 05 Oregon State 10-11 L 10 9 0/11 17 1 9 18-11- 0 3- 2- 0 Reynolds (L 0-1) 2301 3:43
*04/ 10/ 05 Oregon State W 4-3 4 6 2/ 312 5 9 19-11- 0 4- 2- 0 Holler (W6-1) 2090 3:04
04/ 12/ 05 San Franci sco W 7-1 714 1 1 8 2 9 20-11- 0 4- 2- 0 Davis (W1-0) 1513 2:34
*04/ 15/ 05 at Arizona State 2-9 L 2 5 0 912 0 9 20-12- 0 4- 3- 0 Romanczuk (L 5-4) 2842 2:38
*04/ 16/ 05 at Arizona State 5-6 L 5 9 06 9 2 9 20-13- 0 4- 4- 0 Holler (L 6-2) 3337 3:44
*04/ 17/ 05 at Arizona State 9-10 L 917 1/1011 0 9 20-14- 0 4- 5- 0 Reynolds (L 0-2) 3004 3:35
04/ 19/ 05 San Jose State W 8-2 811 0/ 2 8 0 9 21-14- 0 4- 5- 0 Davis (W2-0) 1686 2:25
*04/ 22/ 05 Washi ngt on W 2-1 2 4 01 4 2 9 22-14- 0 5- 5- 0 Glnore (W6-1) 1777 2:12
*04/ 23/ 05 Washi ngt on W 10-6 10 13 1/ 6 14 5 9 23-14- 0 6- 5- 0 Gallagher (W1-3) 1698 2: 48
*04/ 24/ 05 Washi ngt on W 6-3 610 003 9 0 9 24-14- 0 7- 5- 0 Leva (W2-1) 2025 2:37
04/ 26/ 05 Santa Clara 5-7 L 5 6 3 713 2 9 24-15- 0 7- 5- 0 Davis (L 2-1) 1660 3: 14
05/ 02/ 05 at UC Davis W 8-0 812 1/ 0 3 2 9 25-15- 0 7- 5- 0 Glnore (W7-1) 389 2:46
05/ 03/ 05 at Nevada W13-0 1311 1/ 0 4 1 9 26-15- 0 7- 5- 0 Leva (W3-1) 1190 2: 40
*05/ 06/ 05 at California W 7-5 7 9 35 7 2 9 27-15- 0 8- 5- 0 Glnore (W8-1) 731 2:41
*05/ 07/ 05 at California 1-2 L 17 12 8 0 (11) 27-16- 0 8- 6- 0 Gallagher (L 1-4) 804 2:55
*05/ 09/ 05 at California 5-9 L 510 2/ 914 2 9 27-17- 0 8- 7- 0 Leva (L 3-2) 223 2:57
05/ 10/ 05 at Santa Clara 5-6 L 510 0/ 610 2 (12) 27-18- 0 8- 7- 0 Stinpson (L 0-2) 726 4:16
*05/ 13/ 05 UCLA W 3-2 36 12 7 2 9 28-18- 0 9- 7- 0 Glnore (W9-1) 2118 2:37
*05/ 14/ 05 UCLA 3-4 L 3 8 1/ 4 8 2 9 28-19- 0 9- 8- 0 Romanczuk (L 5-5) 1934 2:36
*05/ 15/ 05 UCLA Wii-1 1114 0/ 1 3 0 9 29-19- 0 10- 8- 0 Leva (W4-2) 2328 3:20
05/ 17/ 05 Saint Mary's W10-0 1013 1/ 0 4 1 9 30-19- 0 10- 8 0 Reynolds (W1-2) 1642 2:59
*05/ 20/ 05 Arizona 4-9 L 4 9 1 914 0 9 30-20- 0 10- 9- 0 QGlnore (L 9-2) 3223 2:46
*05/ 21/ 05 Arizona W 5-4 5 8 04 81 9 31-20- 0 11- 9- 0 Reynolds (W2-2) 2076 3:13
*05/ 22/ 05 Arizona 8-11 L 814 2/1118 1 9 31-21- 0 11-10- O Holler (L 6-3) 3161 3:42
*05/ 27/ 05 at USC 2-5 L 2 5 1511 1 9 31-22- 0 11-11- 0 Romanczuk (L 5-6) 618 2:38
*05/ 28/ 05 at USC W14-3 14 16 1/ 312 1 9 32-22- 0 12-11- 0 Glnore (W10-2) 909 2:49
*05/ 29/ 05 at USC 2-4 L 2 9 1 410 1 9 32-23- 0 12-12- 0 Gallagher (L 1-5) 745 3:02
+06/ 04/ 05 vs TCU 1-5 L 16 1/5 90 9 32-24- 0 12-12- 0 Glnore (L 10-3) 2624 2:12
+06/ 05/ 05 vs Texas-San Antonio W 6-2 610 0 2 9 2 9 33-24- 0 12-12- 0 Leva (W5-2) 1747 2:59
+06/ 05/ 05 vs TCU W12-4 1212 1/ 411 3 9 34-24- 0 12-12- 0 Gallagher (W2-5) 1645 3:08
+06/ 06/ 05 vs Bayl or 3-4 L 314 2/ 410 0 (12) 34-25- 0 12-12- 0 Reynolds (L 2-3) 2842 3:39

*

Pac-10 Game
+ = NCAA Regi onal (\Waco, TX)
() extra inning gane



2005
Ganes

I nni ng- by-i nni ng 1
Stanford 50
Opponent s 32

W n-Loss Record Wen

St anf ord Car di nal
Summary for

2 3

29 46
27 40

Overall............. 34-25
Conference.......... 12-12

Non- Conf erence. .. ... 22-13

Hone ganes.......... 22-10

Away games.......... 10- 14
Neutral site........ 2-1

Day ganes........... 24-15

Ni ght games......... 10- 10

vs Left starter..... 8-9

vs Right starter.... 26-16

1-Run ganes......... 8-11

2-Run ganes......... 2-6

5+Run ganes......... 18-4

Extra innings....... 0-4
Shutouts............ 5-1
Scoring 0-2 runs.... 1-7
....... 3-5runs.... 5-13
....... 6-9 runs.... 17-4
....... 10+ runs.... 11-1
Opponent 0-2 runs... 16-2
........ 3-5 runs... 12-9
........ 6-9 runs... 5-10
........ 10+ runs... 1-4

Scored in 1st inning 19-4

Opp. scored in 1st.. 8-12
Scores first........ 22-10

Opp. scores first... 12-15
Record when team scores

Runs 0 1 2 3 4
wL 01 0-2 1-4 2-5 2-4
Record when opponent scores:
Runs 0 1 2 3 4
WL 5-0 5-0 6-2 6-0 4-5
Record when | eading after

I nn. 1 2 3 4 5
WL 15-2 18-5 23-4 26-4 28-3
Record when trailing after

I nn. 1 2 3 4 5
WL

Record when tied after
I nn. 1 2 3 4

WL 17-12 11-6 5-6 4-7
Current losing streak : 1
Longest winning streak : 4
Longest losing streak : 3
Home attendance : 64004 (
Away attendance : 51888 (

Total attendance: 115892 (

5
2-8

32 dates avg
27 dates avg
59 dates avg

51 48 44
37 22 32

Basebal |

St anford (FI NAL)

ganes)
5 6 7 8 9 EX Tota
35 41 32 3 3
38 12 16 8 2
After 6 leading..... 31-3
....... trailing.... 1-16
....... tied........ 2-6
After 7 leading..... 30-3
....... trailing.... 2-18
....... tied........ 2-4
After 8 leading..... 30-2
....... trailing.... 1-19
....... tied........ 3-4
Hit O home runs..... 13-9
1 home run...... 11-14
2+ home runs.... 10-2

Opponent 0 home runs 20-10

........ 1 hone run. 11-10
........ 2+ HRs..... 3-5
Made O errors....... 17-7
1 error........ 10-11
2+ errors...... 7-7
Opp. made O errors.. 8-8
......... 1 error... 10-7
......... 2+ errors. 16-10
Qut-hit opponent.... 25-6
Qut-hit by opponent. 4-16
Hts are tied....... 5-3
6 7 8 9
4-0 6- 2 5-1 2-1 1
6 7 8 9
5-3 0-1 0-2 0-4
7 8
30-3 30-2
7 8

2-11 5-14 6-15 4-14 4-14 1-16 2-18 1-19

7 8
2-4  3-4

2000 )
1921 )
1964 )



MULTI PLE H T GAMES 2

2005 St anford Cardi nal
M scel | aneous Stats for

(Al

25 John Mayberry, Jr 21
30 M chael Taylor... 18
6 Adam Sorgi....... 11
2 Chris Mnaker.... 16
4 Jed Lowie....... 15
17 John Hester...... 15
24 Ji m Rapoport..... 14
8 Chris Lewis...... 14
14 Brendan Donar acki 5
22 Ben Sunmer hays. .. 1
29 Ryan Seawel | ... .. 1
TEAM 131

HI TTI NG STREAKS

Ji m Rapoport.....
Chris M naker....
Adam Sorgi.......
John Mayberry, Jr
John Hester......
Chris Lewis......
Jed Lowie.......
M chael Tayl or. ..
Ryan Seawel | ... ..
Br endan Donar acki
Ben Summer hays. ..
Randy Molina.....
Jeff Boes........

Basebal |
St anf ord ( FI NAL)

ganes)

MULTI PLE RBI GAMES

4 Jed Lowie.......
25 John Mayberry, Jr
6 Adam Sorgi.......
2 Chris M naker. ...
17 John Hester......
30 M chael Taylor...
8 Chris Lewis......
24 Ji m Rapoport.....
14 Brendan Donar acki
29 Ryan Seawel |l ... ..
22 Ben Sunmer hays. ..

TEAM
Longest Current
13 -
13 3
11 3
8 3
8 3
7 1
6 2
6 2
3 -
2 -
2 -
1 -
1 1

2 3
9 8
9 6
9 2
7 2
6 3
5 3
7 -
4 -
4 -
1 1
1 -
62 25



Pl ayer

22
24

25
17

30
29
14
11
33
16
38
26
18
21
12

LOB - Team (185), Opp (186).
1, Rapoport 1, Mayberry, Jr 1, Opp (6).

Sor gi

Pl ayer

37 Jeff Stimpson.... 0.
36 Matt Manship..... 0
28 Nolan Gal | agher.. 2.
34 Blake Holler..... 3.
18 Jeff Glnore..... 4
19 Erik Davis....... 4
21 Mark Romanczuk... 5.
12 Matt Leva........ 5
20 Greg Reynolds.... 12.
Totals.............. 4
Cpponents. .......... 5

Jed Lowie.......
Ben Summer hays. . .
Ji m Rapoport.....
Adam Sorgi.......
John Mayberry, Jr
John Hester......
Chris Mnaker....
Chris Lewis......
M chael Taylor...
Ryan Seawel|.....
Brendan Domar acki
Jeff Boes........
Randy Mlina.....
Joe Ayers........
Rex Petrill......
Caneron Matt hews.
Jeff Glnore.....
Mark Romanczuk. ..
Matt Leva........

AVG

. 333
. 333
. 323
. 317
. 309
. 298
. 283
. 264
. 261
. 227
. 125
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000

. 287
. 300

ERA

00
.79
84
90
.37
.50
05
.97
46

.63
.55

GP-GS

24-24
9-0
24-24
24-24
24-24
24-24
24-24
24-24
24-24
19-0
19-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-1
2-0
6-6
11-11
6-6

24-24
24-24

2005 Stanford Cardi nal

Basebal |

Conference statistics for Stanford (FI NAL)
(Pac-10 ganes only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 12-12
AB R H 2B
84 21 28 7
18 2 6 1
99 22 32 5

104 25 33 8
97 15 30 9
94 14 28 6

106 16 30 12
87 12 23 6
88 19 23 6
22 3 5 1
48 4 6 1

2 0 0 O
1 0 0 O
0 0 0 O
0 0 0 O
0 0 0 O
0 0 0 O
0 0 0 O
0 0 0 O

850 153 244 62
837 132 251 45

DPs turned - Team (27),

WL

0-0
0-0
1-2
2-3
5-1
0-0
1-3
2-1
1-2

12-12
12-12

PB - Team (3), Hester 3, Opp (1).

Hol l er (4-7), Romanczuk (2-6),

(Pac-10 ganes only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Pi cked

Home: 7-5  Away: 5-7
3B HRRBI TB SLG%
2 3 24 48 .571
0o o 3 7 .389
1 2 13 45 .455
1 3 14 52 .500
0 1 18 42 .433
0 3 17 43 .457
0 1 18 45 .425
0 2 19 35 .402
0 2 12 35 .398
0 2 5 12 .545
0 0 2 7 .146
0 0 O 0 .000
0 0 O 0 .000
0 0 O 0 .000
0 0 O 0 .000
0 0 O 0 .000
0 0 O 0 .000
0 0 O 0 .000
0 0 O 0 .000
4 19 145 371 .436
3 17 118 353 .422
Qop (10). TPs turned - Team (1)

off - Lewis 1.

APP GS CG SHO CBO SV |

1 0
9 0
9 0
12 1
8 8
4 0
8 8
77
7 0
24 24
24 24

O O O O W O O o o

3
2

0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0

0/0
0/0

11.
19.
217.
57.

51.
28.

O O O O O kP kP W o

5 211.
7 212.

P H

1
14
19
37
68

5
55
41
11

N DN O NN DN O - O

BB

23

= e
O N oo N

O O O O O O O O N O O M M O

83
70

R ER BB

15
34

3
34
21
16

12
28

3
29
19
12

2 251 132 109
1 244 153 131

10
13
12

13

70
83

Pac-10: 12-12

HBP SO GOP  OB%
1 16 0 .460
2 8 0 .455
1 17 0 .380
1 12 1 .39
4 15 0 .39
3 16 0 .377
0 13 2 .306
0 12 1 .284
2 12 4 .340
2 6 0 .292
3 9 0 .208
0 1 1 .000
0 0 0 .o000
0 0 0 .o000
0 0 0 .o000
0 0 0 .o000
0 0 0 .o000
0 0 0 .o000
0 0 0 .o000
19 137 9 .359
30 159 23 .373

SO 2B 3B HR
0 0 0 O

6 0 1 0
2 3 0 0
27 5 0 2
34 13 1 4
2 2 1 0
34 10 0 5
23 0 6
11 0 0
159 45 3 17
137 62 4 19

SF SH

O O O O O O O O© ©O O F b P OOF O O Ol

O O O O O O O O© O FL N NMNMNINOPF P OO

12 11
3 13

AB B/ Avg

3 .333
45 311
74 257
110 .336
228 .298
19 .263
199 .276
126 .325
33 .333
837 .300
850 .287

IBB - Team (6), Lowie 2,

SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2-4 49 73 4 .968
0-0 0 0 .000
7-12 64 0 1.000
2-3 22 52 8 .902
3-5 204 15 0 1.000
1-1 157 18 1 .994
2-3 40 57 5 .951
3-4 40 1 0 1.000
2-3 43 3 5 .902
0-0 1 0 01.000
2-2 0 0 0 .000
0-0 0 0 0 .000
0-0 0 0 0 .000
0-0 0 0 0 .000
0-0 0 0 0 .000
0-0 0 0 0 .000
0-0 4 7 0 1.000
0-0 2 10 0 1.000
0-0 1 5 01.000

24-37 635 262 23 .975

19-29 637 235 32 .965

M naker 1,

WP HBP BK SFA SHA
0 0 O 0 0
1 0 1 0 1
6 1 2 0 1
3 5 0 1 5
0 4 0 0 2
0 1 0 1 1
2 11 2 1 1
1 1 0 0 0
0 7 0 0 2

13 30 5 3 13
8 19 5 12 11

Pi ckoffs - Team (4), Glnore 2, Romanczuk 1, Manship 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Hester (19-28),
Glmore (3-5), Leva (3-4), Manship (3-3), Gallagher (2-2), Davis (1-1), Reynolds (1-1).



Pl ayer

30 Mchael Taylor...
6 Adam Sorgi.......
8 Chris Lewis......

25 John Mayberry, Jr

29 Ryan Seawel|.....
2 Chris Mnaker....

17 John Hester......
4 Jed Lowrie.......

22 Ben Summer hays. . .

24 Ji m Rapoport. ....

18 Jeff Glnore.....

26 Caneron Matthews.

12 Matt Leva........

LOB - Team (32), Opp (3

Pl ayer

36 Matt Manship..... 0.
12 Matt Leva........ 0.
19 Erik Davis....... 0.
21 Mark Romanczuk... 2.
20 Greg Reynolds.... 3.
28 Nolan Gal | agher.. 5.
18 Jeff Glnore..... 7.
34 Blake Holler..... 13.

2005 Stanford Cardi nal

Basebal |

Overal |l Statistics for Stanford (FlNAL)

(NCAA Regi onal Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 2-2 Honme: 0-0 Away: 0-1 Neutral: 2-1  Pac-10: 0-0
AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3 HRRBI TB SLG% BBHBP SOGP OB% SF SH
.368 4-4 9 3 7 2 0 0 1 9 .474 0 0 1 0 .368 0 O
.353  4-4 7 1 6 2 0 0 5 8 .471 1 1 5 0 .400 1 O
.333  4-4 5 2 5 0 0 2 4 11 .733 1 0 4 0 .33 1 0
.316  4-4 9 3 6 1 0 2 5 13 .684 0 O 2 0 .316 0 O
.286  2-1 7 2 2 1 0 0 1 3 .429 0 0 2 0 .286 0 O
.278  4-4 8 2 5 2 0 0 O 7 .39 1 0 0 1 .316 0 1
.278  4-4 8 1 5 1 0 0 O 6 .33 0 0 3 1 .278 0 1
.235  4-4 7 4 4 0 0 2 4 10 .588 2 1 1 1 .30 0 O
.111 3-0 9 0 1 0 0 0 O 1 .1112 1 0 1 1 .200 0 O
077 4-4 13 4 1 1 0 0 O 2 .154 4 0 4 0 .294 0 O
.000 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 .000 0O 0 O O .000 0 O
.000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 .000 0O 0 O O .000 0 O
.000 2-2 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 .000 0O 0 O O .000 0 O
.276  4-4 152 22 42 10 0O 6 20 70 .461 10 2 23 4 .325 2 2
271 4-4 144 15 39 9 0 4 15 60 .417 6 6 31 5 .325 1 2
0). DPs turned - Team (6), Opp (4). IBB - Team (2), Lowie 1, Rapoport 1
(NCAA Regi onal Sorted by Earned run avg)

ERA WL APP GS CG SHQO CBO sV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR AB B/Avg
00 0-0 2 0 0 o0 2 52 0 0 0O O 7 0 0 0 17 .o000
00 1-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 50 6 0 O 1 3 2 0 0 20 .300
00 0-0 2 0 0 o0/0 0 30 2 0 O O 3 0 0O 0 10 .200
08 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 41 7 3 1 2 2 2 0 0 19 .368
27 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 1.0 10 4 4 1 10 2 0 2 41 .244
40 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 4 1 1 0 2 2 0 O 8 .500
50 O0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 60 7 5 5 1 4 1 0 1 23 .304
50 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 6 .500

.08 2-2 4 4 0 0/0 2 380 39 15 13 6 31 9 0 4 144 .27

74 2-2 4 4 1 0/0 1 38.0 42 22 20 10 23 10 O 6 152 .276
Reynol ds (1-2), Glnore (0-1)

SBA/ATT - Hester (1-2),

SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2-2 6 0 1 .857
0-0 6 5 2 .846
0-0 7 0 0 1.000
0-0 33 0 0 1.000
0-0 0 0 0 .o000
2-2 3 17 1 .952
1-1 31 4 0 1.000
1-1 13 9 0 1.000
0-0 0 0 0 .o000
2-2 12 0 0 1.000
0-0 1 0 0 1.000
1-1 0 0 0 .o000
0-0 1 0 0 1.000
9-9 114 40 4 .975
1-3 114 43 5 .969

W HBP BK SFA SHA
0 0 ©0 0 0
0 0 ©0 0 0
0 0 ©0 0 1
0 1 0 0 0
0 1 0 0 1
0 0 ©0 1 0
0 4 0 0 0
0 0 ©0 0 0
0 6 0 1 2
3 2 0 2 2





